

Re: La Grange Park Public Library Board

Change of Regularly Scheduled Meeting Location (effective July 16, 2023):

Notice is hereby given that the regularly scheduled meeting location of the La Grange Park Public Library Board will change from the La Grange Park Public Library to the Village Hall Board Room, 447 North Catherine Ave, La Grange Park, 60526. This will be effective beginning in August.

Meetings will continue to take place at 7:00 p.m.

a. New location: July 16, 2023

Juanita Harrell
Executive Director
LaGrange Park Public Library